HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 127 by Representative Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "contrary," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "whenever circumstances, as provided herein, require a sheriff to transfer inmates to or from
- 4 <u>a parish prison or jail to a hospital or medical center, the state shall be responsible for and</u>
- 5 shall reimburse the appropriate authority for medical care incurred to attend such prisoners,
- 6 including the payment of all costs when hospitalization is required, when"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "health of the inmate requires hospitalization,
- 11 and"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, line 15, after "prison" and before the period "." insert "where the inmate was
- 14 incarcerated"